

» _____ 850–617–6381

5/5/2014 12:04:21 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax



÷.



May 5, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. * SRD CORRECTION*

SUBJECT: HONTUS, LTD. REF: W14000027796

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The use of LIMITED or LTD. is not sufficient as a corporate designation. The name must include a word such as INCORPORATED, INC., CORPORATION or CORP.

Some possible examples include: "EONTUS, LTD., CORP." or "HONTUS, LTD., INC." - But DO NOT use the suffixes COMPANY or CO., as this would imply a Limited Liability Company.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H14000102475 Letter Number: 614A00009386

> FILED 14 APR 29 PH 1: 22 SECREIARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLOOD

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1303, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

t. Hontus, Ltd., Inc.

1

(Enter name of corporation; mun include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

	lisvadu ozna II)	able in Fixuida, cuter alternate corporate na	inc i	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)			
2.	Delaware		3.	Applied For			
		under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)			
4.	04/21/2014		5.	Perpetual			
	(Date	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")			
б.	upon filing						
				Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)			
7.	7950 NW 53rd S	treet, Suite 221, Mizmi, FL 33166				•	
(Principsi office address)							
	7950 NW 53rd S	treet, Suite 221, Mismi, FL 33166					
		(Current meiling	ıddr	nss)			
8.	Sales and Marke	ing of Bunded Luggage			•		
	(Paspeee(s) of corporation authorized in home state or	COU	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)		2	
(Paspose(s) of corporation anthonized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida) Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Frank Rogilio							Ţ
	Name	Frank Regilio			<	9	FILE
(OI	ffice Address:	7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 221			2	PH	0
		Miami		Florida 33166	ন স	1: 22	
		(City)		(Zip code)	гi	N	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Prank Resillo By: (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly suthenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

19 - 65/16/2813 Walants (Opener Online

FILED

, ·

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	14 APR 29 PM 1:22
A. DIRECTORS	SECRETARY OF STATE
Chairman:	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
	and a state of the
Director: Haroon Sheikh	·
Address: 7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 221, Miami, FL 33166	
<u> </u>	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Haroon Sheikh	
Address; 7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 221, Mismi, FL 33166	
Vice BasiAsut	
Vice President:	
Address:	·····
Secretary: Haroon Sheikh	
Address: 7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 221, Miami, FL 33166	
Treasurer: Haroon Sheikh	
Address: 7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 221, Mismi, FL 33166	
NOTE: If necessary, you may anach an addendum to the application listing addition	nal officers and/or directors.
13 form heilly	
Signature of Director or Officer	
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	

..

ŧ

' 'L

٠.

14. Haroon Sheikh, President

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HONTUS, LTD." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HONTUS, LTD." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

> FILED 14 APR 29 PH 1: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE FLORING



5519299 8300

140535004 You may varify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authour.shtml

AUTHENTIC TION: 1329619

DATE: 04-29-14